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Resolution amending the fees for ambulance services provided by the West Allis Fire Department,
effective August 1, 2020.

Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Attachments: 1. R-2020-0401 Ambulance Fees eff 8-1-2020 signed
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/14/2020 1 Administration and Finance Pass
Committee (INACTIVE)
7/14/2020 1 Common Council Adopted Pass
7/14/2020 1 Common Council

Resolution amending the fees for ambulance services provided by the West Allis Fire Department,
effective August 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, Section 5.03(7)(a) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code authorizes a fee to
be charged whenever an ambulance of the City of West Allis shall convey a person; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted 2019 fees on January 2, 2018, by Resolution No. R-2018-

0004; and

WHEREAS, the EMS fee rate will be updated as amended with a “BLS Supply rate”

éervice -2019 Fees

Item 2018 2019
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Resident) 0.00 0.00
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident) 195.12 200.68
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Resident) 162.18 166.80
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident) 221.73 228.05
BLS service with transport (Resident) 788.72 811.20
BLS service with transport (Non-Resident) 910.98 936.94
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-1 (Resident) 900.26 925.91
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Resident) 989.53 1017.73
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-1 (Non-Resident) 1014.87 1043.80
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Non-Resident) 1170.71 1204.08
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Resident) 162.18 166.80
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Non-Resident) 228.06 234.56
Defibrillation 150.00 154.28
IV and supplies 78.55 80.79
Intubation 97.56 100.34
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ALS supplies

BLS supplies

Oxygen and supplies
Mileage (rate per loaded mile)
EKG

Drugs, Group-1

Drugs, Group-2

Drugs, Group-3
Epinephrine by Epi-pen
Adenosine

Glucagon, up to 1 Mg
Solmedrol, 41-125 Mg

E-Z 10

Spinal Immobilization
Triage barcode wristbands
Cyano-kits

CPAP mask

Mass Decontamination Fee

125.00
n/a
97.56
21.00
130.50
41.81
48.15
62.08
124 .17
116.56
210.00
76.02
155.84
162.18
3.80
1375.00
70.00
n/a

128.56
55.00
100.34
21.60
134.22
43.00
49.52
63.85
127.71
119.89
215.99
78.19
160.28
166.80
3.91
1414.19
72.00
150.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the
Basic Life Support ambulance fees are hereby amended and adopted effective August 1, 2020.
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