

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2020-0401 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/14/2020 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 7/14/2020 Final action: 7/14/2020

Title: Resolution amending the fees for ambulance services provided by the West Allis Fire Department,

effective August 1, 2020.

**Sponsors:** Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. R-2020-0401 Ambulance Fees eff 8-1-2020 signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2020	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
7/14/2020	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
7/14/2020	1	Common Council		

Resolution amending the fees for ambulance services provided by the West Allis Fire Department, effective August 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, Section 5.03(7)(a) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code authorizes a fee to be charged whenever an ambulance of the City of West Allis shall convey a person; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted 2019 fees on January 2, 2018, by Resolution No. R-2018-0004; and

WHEREAS, the EMS fee rate will be updated as amended with a "BLS Supply rate"

## Service - 2019 Fees

Item	2018	2019
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Resident)	0.00	0.00
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident)	195.12	200.68
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Resident)	162.18	166.80
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident)	221.73	228.05
BLS service with transport (Resident)	788.72	811.20
BLS service with transport (Non-Resident)	910.98	936.94
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-1 (Resident)	900.26	925.91
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Resident)	989.53	1017.73
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-1 (Non-Resident)	1014.87	1043.80
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Non-Resident)	1170.71	1204.08
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Resident)	162.18	166.80
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Non-Resident)	228.06	234.56
Defibrillation	150.00	154.28
IV and supplies	78.55	80.79
Intubation	97.56	100.34

File #: R-2020-0401.	Version: 1	1
----------------------	------------	---

125.00	128.56
n/a	55.00
97.56	100.34
21.00	21.60
130.50	134.22
41.81	43.00
48.15	49.52
62.08	63.85
124.17	127.71
116.56	119.89
210.00	215.99
76.02	78.19
155.84	160.28
162.18	166.80
3.80	3.91
3.80	3.91
1375.00	1414.19
70.00	72.00
n/a	150.00
	n/a 97.56 21.00 130.50 41.81 48.15 62.08 124.17 116.56 210.00 76.02 155.84 162.18 3.80 1375.00 70.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Basic Life Support ambulance fees are hereby amended and adopted effective August 1, 2020.